Excellent/Master | John Defilippi

Master Preferred

8021 Bacc
4003 Mike
4002 Gibbs
4001 Daizy

Course Yardage:

04 inch

Chinese Crested
Chihuahua
West Highland White Terrier

Papillon

Pam Metzger
Stephen Carazo
Mary Ann Neal

Alan Rowley

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Sunday, November 20, 2022 - Standard Class Scores

178 Course Time: 81
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:59:63 100 st LI 2 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:62:82 100 2nd ) 18 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:74:29 100 3rd L1 L] 6 0O 0 0O O 0 O
ABSENT L) L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | John Defilippi

Master Preferred

8023
8016
8003
8024
8010
8007
8009

Master

8027
8002
8004
8011
8022
8018
8020
8028
8001
8006
8017
8015
8005

Nani
Game
Ryder
Charlotte
Forrest
Plum

Sassy

Zumi
Joey
Dazzle
Levi
Susie
Boku
Lance
Taka
Hanae
NIKI
Prudence
Paisley
Rebel

08 inch

Poodle

American Hairless Terrier
Rat Terrier

West Highland White Terrier
Chinese Crested

Russell Terrier

Cocker Spaniel

Melody Michel
Suzanne Birdsall
Candy Clemente
Susan Chunn
Gary Dickinson
Barbara Berk

Sue Guzenske

Course Yardage:

08 inch

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Miniature Pinscher
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Bichon Frise

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Papillon

Papillon

Bichon Frise

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

All American/Mixed Breed

Brussels Griffon

Joanna McKim
Joanna McKim
Lee Kusek
Betsy Totten
Barbara Pinnella
Kay Yamasaki
Dana Ryan

Alan Rowley
Alan Rowley
John Yamasaki
Karen Hodge
Deborah Wachter

Michele M Morlang

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Sunday, November 20, 2022 - Standard Class Scores

178 Course Time: 76

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:44:07 100 1st 31 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:44:56 100 2nd o=a 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:49:22 100 3rd L 26 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:50:63 100 ¥ ath ] 25 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:57:62 100 v ] 18 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:63:50 NO L) L O 0O 0 2 0 1 0
0:65:67 NO [ L O 0O 1 0 0 0 O

178 course Time: 76

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:45:56 100 1st 1 30 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:46:11 100 ¥ ond UJ L 29 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:47:98 100 ¥ 3d I LI 28 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:53:88 100 ¥ an U LT 22 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:57:60 100 v ] 18 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:63:64 100 v L 12 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:68:30 100 v/ L O 7 0O 0 0O O 0 O
ABSENT || O 0O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT L o 0O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT L O 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:44:32 No [ 0O 0O 0 0 0 1 0
0:73:44 NQ [ O 0 2 2 0 2 0
0:83:60 NO [ O 21 4 1 0 1 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

e 227, DeflipD) _Sunday, November 20, 2022 - Standard Class Scores
................... Course Yardage: 178  course Time: 76

Excellent 08 inch == |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

8026 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara Berk 0:68:81 NO [ (] ] O o O 1 1 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | John Defilippi

Master Preferred

12021 Anya
12002 Dany
12015 Zoey
12010 Kaze
12006 Skipper
12018 chevy
12005 Taylor
12012 Sully
12008 Samigirl
12001 Duffy

Master

12011 Brax

12016 BRIX

12003 Boo Weekly
12017 Nikk

12013 Panda
12014 Burst

Excellent

12023 Jubee
12020 Yeti

12 inch

Australian Cattle Dog

Pumi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Shiba Inu

Cocker Spaniel

Miniature American Shepherd

Smooth Fox Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Shetland Sheepdog

12 inch

Smooth Fox Terrier
Poodle

Chinese Crested

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

12 inch

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Chinese Crested

Course Yardage:

Nicole Carazo
Katherine Ogden
Patti Keating

Liz Dzubay

Sue Guzenske
Terrie Rodman
Annette Ankele
Vivian Wong
Joy Slaughter
Deborah Ward

Course Yardage:

Joe Punzalan
Melody Michel
Patty Wiedeman
Roxann Webb
Gary Dickinson
Pam Metzger

Course Yardage:

Joanna Mckim

Patty Wiedeman

Course Time:

Time Score Q

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Sunday, November 20, 2022 - Standard Class Scores

Place 2xQ/ Top25 PACH Time

0:42:76 100 1st L [
0:43:90 100 2nd [
0:50:98 100 3rd [
0:54:74 100 ¥ ath ]
0:62:15 100 ¥ O

ABSENT L ! O O

ABSENT [ O O

ABSENT L O O
0:52:53 NQ [ O O
0:70:34 NQ L O O

178  course Time: 71

Time Score Q

32
31
24
20
12

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

0:40:89 100 M _ast U D

0:47:50 100 ¥ 2nd [

0:48:70 100 ¥ _3rd [

ABSENT [ O O

0:56:59 NO [ O

0:72:64 NO [ O O
178  course Time: 71

Time Score Q
0:59:94 NO [

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

0:73:43 NO [

OO

30
23
22

FAULTS
R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1 0
0 1 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |
R W T = E
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 1 0
3 0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |
Time R W T F E
0 0 0 1 1 0
6 1 1 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | John Defilippi

Master Preferred

16013
16011
16027
16005

Master

16015
16038
16026
16010
16006
16028
16037
16001
16016
16034
16033
16004
16017
16018
16008
16007
16003
16036

Rio
Cora
Mojo
Deckard

Zasu
Rowan
Xuby
Lacey
Heidi
Ember
Monkey
Loki
Tye
Bizzy
Sami
Nikk
Baz
Echo
Soph
Yeager
Teddy
Dylan

16 inch

Golden Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

Australian Shepherd

16 inch

Border Collie
Australian Cattle Dog

Pumi

Miniature American Shepherd

Australian Cattle Dog
Standard Schnauzer
Lagotto Romagnolo
Keeshond

Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd

Miniature American Shepherd

Australian Cattle Dog
Keeshond
Manchester Terrier
Keeshond

Keeshond

Smooth Fox Terrier

Course Yardage:

Teri Chang
Forest Hudson
Helen Zamba

Aaron Wallin

Course Yardage:

Miki Shannon
Stephen Carazo
Kathie Ogden
Bernadine Termath
Paige Rickerd
Julie Henry
Kent Tsurumaru
Carol Blair

Kris Arnds
Nicole Wakida
Jeanette Ivie
Jeanette Ivie
Karen Gamboa
Tawn Sinclair
Michelle Kiernan
Kris Arnds

Carol Blair

Annette Ankele

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Sunday, November 20, 2022 - Standard Class Scores

191 Course Time: 72

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:44:52 100 st L) L1 27 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:44:89 100 and ) L) 27 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:53:63 NQ [ O 0o 1 0 0 0 O
0:63:61 NO L1 o 0O 1 0 0 0 O

184 Course Time: 70

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:39:56 100 1st L 30 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:39:83 100 nd L1 L] 30 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:43:46 100 ad L LI 26 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:46:84 100 4th b 23 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:50:94 100 v L 19 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:57:12 100 v O 12 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:57:43 100 v/ 12 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:61:21 100 v L O 8 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:69:92 100 v L O 0 0O 0 0O O 0 O
ABSENT L) L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
ABSENT || O 0O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT L o 0O 0 0 O 0 O

No Time NOQ [ o 0o 1 1 0 1 o0
0:55:30 NQ [ Hp 0O 0 0 1 0 0
0:56:87 NQ [ O 0O 0 0 0 1 0
0:67:33 NQ L1 i 0O 0 0 0 1 o0
0:74:37 NO [ L O 2 3 0 0 0 0
0:77:81 NO L1 O 2. 1 0 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | John Defilippi

Excellent

16031 Jake
16023 rezz
16029 Emma

16 inch
Brittany Nancy Ledyard
All American/Mixed Breed Belinda McMurray
Keeshond Patti Voyles

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Sunday, November 20, 2022 - Standard Class Scores

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

184  courseTime: 70
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
ABSENT [ L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
No Time NQ [ O 0 1 1 0 2 o0
0:77:06 NQ [ L O 21 4 0 0 0 O



Excellent/Master | John Defilippi

Master Preferred

20027 Dax

20039 Strider
20013 Victor
20037 Bucky

Course Yardage:

20 inch

Labrador Retriever
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Belgian Tervuren

Australian Shepherd

Marc Marsceill
Hayley J Mack
Kai Degner

Rebecca Kahn

Time Score Q

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Sunday, November 20, 2022 - Standard Class Scores

191 Course Time:

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 PACH Time

0:39:58 100 1st
0:45:37 100 2nd
0:52:83 100 3rd
0:55:60 100 4th

R &I K] K]
O o

[]

36
30
23
20

0

0
0
0

o o o o &

W

o O o o

o o o o

O O o o ™

O o o o m

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | John Defilippi

Master

20046
20009
20011
20034
20043
20016
20001
20041
20032
20036
20006
20015
20004
20023
20017
20030
20024
20025
20044
20042
20005
20035
20008
20021

Django
Score
Bacon
Sloan
Tilt
Juice
Zipper
Aya
Mr. Magoo
Fargo
Punky
Remy
Scorch
Mr. Quinn
Rumor
Fusion
Zin
Rudy
RAVEN
Tripper
Zooom
Riptide
Milo
Rowdy

20 inch

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie

Vizsla

Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Malinois
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

Victoria Jones
Teresa Rodney
Tracy Golden
Jamie Walton
Teresa Rodney
Teri Chang
Ann Grimes
Sebastian Duran
Heather Kelly
Carol Keller
Jennifer Hill
Amy Lavoie
Carol Keller
George Stupar
Debby Wheeler
Ann Grimes
Jennifer Hill
Fran Fleck
Shannon Miller
Debbie Wade

George Stupar

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Amy Meissner

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Fran Fleck

Elaine Graitge

191 Course Time: 67
Time Score Q
0:37:63 100 1st
0:38:64 100 2nd
0:39:61 100 3rd
0:45:16 100 4th
0:45:31 100
0:45:72 100
0:46:97 100
0:50:83 100

ABSENT L

No Time NQ [

No Time NQ [

No Time NQ [

No Time NO L
0:40:29 NO [
0:40:70 NO [
0:40:89 NO [
0:40:98 NO [
0:43:45 NO LI
0:43:47 NQ [
0:43:70 NQ L
0:45:38 NQ [
0:46:17 NO LT
0:49:68 NO [
0:52:84 NO [

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Sunday, November 20, 2022 - Standard Class Scores

<] O] [

<] K

e I Y o Y A A O O

[]

(O

29
28
27
21
21
21
20
16

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

O O O O O O O O OO0 OO0 OO0 oo o o o o o o o o

N O O B W O O kP O O O P OO O O O o o o o o o o &

W

O O O O N OO P OO0 OO0 Ok P OO OO O o o o o

O O O O O O O 0O O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O oo oo oo o o o o o

O P B O R R P R R P WOIRPR R OOOOOOOOOOo T

O O O O O O O O O 0O O Fr P P P OO O O O O O o o m

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | John Defilippi

20040 Sandy
20022 Lola
20031 Joy

Excellent Preferred

20002 Harper

Excellent

20048 Logic
20012 Jessie
20026 Izzy
20045 SCOOTER
20010 Hoolie
20028 Spyder

Golden Retriever
Belgian Tervuren

Australian Shepherd

20 inch

Belgian Tervuren

20 inch

Border Collie

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Flat-Coated Retriever

Eileen Kickish
Kai Degner
Kent Tsurumaru

Course Yardage:

Ginette Degner

Course Yardage:

Laurie Zurborg

Nancy Fenoglio

Stephanie Nishimoto

Debbie Perry

Louise Mitchell

Christine Coleman

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Sunday, November 20, 2022 - Standard Class Scores

0:53:56 NO [ O O
0:55:90 NQ [ OO
0:58:98 NQ [ O O
191  course Time: 76
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:72:30 Nno L) O O
191  course Time: 67
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:41:58 100 1st ) [
0:42:97 100 2nd L) LI
0:50:25 100 3ard [0
0:51:50 NO L O O
0:62:13 Nno L] O O
0:62:66 NO [ O O

0 3 3 0 3 0

0 1 1 0 0 0

0 1 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0 2 1 0 1 0
FAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | John Defilippi

Master

24010 Brew
24009 Dare
24011 Audrey Rose
24003 Jetta
24002 Choo

Excellent

24005 Maui
24007 Maverick

Course Yardage:

24 inch
Golden Retriever Teri Chang
Labrador Retriever Janelle Fuchigami
Weimaraner Lisa Shapiro
Doberman Pinscher Nancy Ledyard
Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer Hakeem

Course Yardage:

24 inch
Golden Retriever Joanne Sato
Labrador Retriever Billy Bell

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Sunday, November 20, 2022 - Standard Class Scores

191 Course Time: 71
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:43:24 100 st LI 0T 27 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:43:61 100 2nd 27 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:60:59 100 3rd L] 10 0O 0 0O O 0 O
ABSENT L) L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:66:28 NQ [ L O 0o 1 1 0 1 o0
191  course Time: 71
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
No Time NOQ [ N 0o 3 2 0 1 1
0:55:13 NQ L Hp 0O 1 0 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | John Defilippi

Premier Preferred

8016 Game
8024 Charlotte

Premier

8020 Lance
8011 Levi
8015 Paisley

Premier Preferred

12010 Kaze

Premier Preferred

16042 Nitro

Premier

16026 Xuby
16033 Sami
16018 Echo
16015 Zasu

08 inch

American Hairless Terrier

West Highland White Terrier

08 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Miniature Pinscher

All American/Mixed Breed

12 inch
Shiba Inu
16 inch

Australian Shepherd

16 inch

Pumi

Miniature American Shepherd

Keeshond

Border Collie

Suzanne Birdsall

Susan Chunn

Dana Ryan
Betsy Totten
Deborah Wachter

Liz Dzubay

Cindy Valdez

Kathie Ogden
Jeanette lvie
Tawn Sinclair

Miki Shannon

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Sunday, November 20, 2022 - Standard Class Scores

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:47:55 100 1st L
0:68:56 NQ [ 00
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
No Time NO [ .
0:60:07 NO ! .
0:67:80 NO [ O O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:58:52 100 st [ O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:77:65 NnQ L) OO
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:42:87 100 st L]

ABSENT LI OO
No Time NQ Q N
0:42:02 No L) OO

EAULTS
Time R W T F E
0o 0 0 0 0 O
0o 1 1 0 0 0
FAULTS l
Time R w T 7 E
o 0 0 o 0 1
0 1 0 0 0 ©
9 0 0 0 0 O©
EAULTS |
Time R w T F E
0o 0 0 0 0 O
FAULTS |
Time R w T F E
54 2 1 0 1 o0
EAULTS |
Time R w T F E
0o 0 0 0 0 O
0o 0 0 0 0 O
o 0 0 o0 1 1
0o 0 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

e e 10NN, Defilippi rrmrnmnnSUNay, November 20, 2022 - Standard Class Scores
Premier Preferred 20 inch FAULTS I
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

20013 Victor Belgian Tervuren Kai Degner 0:54:08 100 1st L [ 0O 0 0O O 0 O
Premier 20 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

20046 Django Border Collie Victoria Jones 0:33:97 100 1st [ 0 0 0 0 0 0
20011 Bacon Border Collie Tracy Golden 0:37:05 100 2nd [ 0O 0 0O O 0 O
20017 Rumor Vizsla Debby Wheeler 0:41:95 100 ard [0 0O 0 0 O 0 O
20054 Havoc Border Collie Lisa Hill No Time NO L] O O 0 1 1 0 0 0
20006 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer Hill 0:45:76 NO [] 0O 0 1 0 0 1 0
20016 Juice Golden Retriever Teri Chang 0:46:77 NQ [ O 0o 1 0 0 0 O
20022 Lola Belgian Tervuren Kai Degner 0:59:87 NQ [ L O 5 2 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Open | John Defilippi Sunday, November 20, 2022 - Standard Class Scores

Course Yardage:

157 Course Time:

Open Preferred 08 inch FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time woT
8029 Odie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Ellen Duggan ABSENT [ 0 O 0 0 o0
Course Yardage: 157  course Time: 75
Open 08 inch EAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time w T
8031 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGee 0:38:55 100 1st L) L] 0 0 0
8030 Bella Papillon Andrea Linden No Time NO [ L] O] 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 160 __ course Time: 74
Open Preferred 12 inch FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time woT
12026 Bob Barker All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bernice Maldonado ABSENT L] L] O] 0 0 0
12024 Carma Miniature American Shepherd Nancy Brucks No Time NO L] L] O] 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 157 course Time: 72
Open 12 inch EAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time woT
12025 Will Border Terrier Dana Dacier 0:64:39 100 1st [ O 0 0 0
12028 Halley Chinese Crested Gary Dickinson 0:68:85 90 ond L LI 0 0o 1
Course Yardage: 163 course Time: 72
Open Preferred 16 inch EAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time woT
16042 Nitro Australian Shepherd Cindy Valdez No Time NO [ O O 0 2 0
Course Yardage: 160 course Time: 69
Open 16 inch EAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time woT
16043 Reverend Shetland Sheepdog Ranaye Kahn 0:48:60 NO L 1 [ 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open | John Defilippi

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

Sunday, November 20, 2022 - Standard Class Scores

Open Preferred

20047 Benson
20051 Riffy

Open

20054 Havoc
20052 Cooper
20050 Indie

Open

24013 Watson

Course Yardage: 163 course Time:

20 inch
Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kathy Clark 0:75:78 98 1st [ [
Rhodesian Ridgeback Deb Sutherland ABSENT L L O
Course Yardage: —163 Course Time: 67
20 inch
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
Border Collie Lisa Hill 0:36:22 95 st L)L
Border Collie Deg & Alice Rossiter 0:54:96 NO L] OO
Golden Retriever Laura Hogan 0:87:92 NO L] OO
Course Yardage: 163 courseTime: 69
24 inch
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
Flat-Coated Retriever Debbie Best 0:50:92 NQ Q i

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

EAULTS |

Time R W T F E
2 0 0 O 0

0 0 0 O 0
FAULTS |

Time R w T 7 E
0o 0 0 1 0 O©

0o 1 2 0 1 O

40 2 1 0 0 O
EAULTS |

Time R w T F E
0o 0 2 0 4 0



Novice | John Defilippi

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

Sunday, November 20, 2022 - Standard Class Scores

Novice Preferred

8032 Norina
8033 Rosie

Novice Preferred

12027 Joya

Novice Preferred

16051 Comet
16046 Maggie

Novice B

16049 Jazz
16045 Charley
16044 Kali
16047 Penny

Novice A

16050 Teddy
16048 Dash

08 inch

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

12 inch

Border Collie

16 inch

Siberian Husky

Labrador Retriever

16 inch

Keeshond
Keeshond
Standard Schnauzer

Australian Shepherd

16 inch

Shiba Inu

Course Yardage:

Alan Izumi
Joan Booke

Course Yardage:

Karen Barone

Course Yardage:

Sandy Risso
May Pace

Course Yardage:

Linden Johnson
Kris Arnds

Julie Henry
Fran Solomon

Course Yardage:

Stephanie Sun

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Jim Axtelle

141 Course Time:

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:48:60 95 1st L [
No Time NO L] N
143 Course Time: 7

Time Score Q

0:80:67

NQ LT

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

145 Course Time:

Time Score Q

74

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:49:02 95 1st L) O
0:64:63 NO ! N
143 Course Time: 72

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

No Time NQ Q O
0:63:63 NO [ L O
0:76:59 NO [ O
0:80:24 NQ [ O

143 Course Time:

Time Score Q

No Time

NQ L]

72

Place 2xQ/ Top25
L0

0:66:79

NQ L]

OO

FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E

0 1 0 0 0 0

0 3 0 0 0 1

FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E

3 0 0 0 1 0

FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 1 0

0 0 0 0 1 0

FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E

0 6 2 3 0 1

0 4 2 0 3 0

4 2 2 0 1 0

8 2 0 0 0 0

FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E

0 3 0 0 1 1

0 3 3 0 3 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | John Defilippi

Novice B

20053 True
20057 Arrow
20055 Chase

Novice B

24015 Mr. Fizz

Novice A

24016 LYNX

20 inch

Whippet
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

24 inch

Border Collie

24 inch

Great Dane

Course Yardage:

Terri Lowe
Teresa Castillo
Kim Portney

Course Yardage:

VICTORIA JONES

Course Yardage:

Jessica Gibbs

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Sunday, November 20, 2022 - Standard Class Scores

145 Course Time: 69
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:41:54 95 1st L) O
0:47:41 90 ond [ [
ABSENT L .

145  course Time: 71
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:45:37 NO [ O O

145 Course Time: 71
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:55:33 100 1st [ [

FAULTS
Time R w T F E
0 1 0 0 0 0

0 0 1 1 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R w T F E
0 3 0 0 1 0
FAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



